GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAXES NAGALAND: DIMAPUR

Email: commr.tax-ngl@nic.in

Opposite DC Office Dimapur-797112 Nagaland

NO.CT/GST/TRG-AS/159/2016

Dated: 4th July, 2023

ORDER

In supersession to this Office Order of even fetter number dated 23rd June, 2017 Shri. Y Mhathung Murry, Special Commissioner of State Taxes, Nagaland: Dimapur is hereby nominated as 'State Admin' for management of Users on the GSTN portal and Nodal Officer to GSTN for the Department of State Taxes, Government of Nagaland. The detail of the Officer is given below.

Name	Designation	Contact No	E-mail ID
Shri. Y Mhathung Murry	Special Commissioner of	9436003596	mhathungg@gmail.com
The state of the s	State Taxes, Nagaland		

Sd/-

(GREGORY THEJAWELIE) IAS

Commissioner of State Taxes Nagaland: Dimapur Dated: 4th July, 2023

NO.CT/GST/TRG-AS/159/2016 / 554 Copy to:

- 1. The CEO, Goods and Services Tax Network, 4th Floor, Worldmark 1, East Wing, Asset 11, Hospitality District, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110037 for kind information.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Secretary & Finance Commissioner to the Government of Nagaland, Finance Department (Revenue Branch) Nagaland: Kohima for kind information.
- 3. Shri. Y Mhathung Murry, Special Commissioner of State Taxes, Nagaland: Dimapur for information and necessary action.

4. Office Copy.

Commissioner o Nagaland: Dimapur